
10.1MUELLER® CURB BOXES
Shaded area indicates change Rev. 2-11

❏	 LARGE	FOOT	SURFACE	-	transmits	load	into	the	
ground	beneath	the	curb	valve,	rather	than	to	the	
curb	valve	itself.

❏	 CAST	IRON	-	box	is	furnished	with	a	cast	iron	lid	and	
brass	pentagon	plug.		

❏	 SPRING-LOADED	UPPER	PART	-	telescopes	into	
the	base	to	allow	for	grade	adjustment	within	the	
range	given	in	the	dimensional	charts.		

❏	 OPTIONAL	FOOT	PIECES	-	provides	a	firm	base	for	
the	curb	valve	and	helps	to	prevent	the	curb	valve	
from	moving	when	the	valve	is	operated.		

Curb Boxes



10.2 MUELLER® CURB BOXES - IMPROVED
EXTENSION TYPE WITH ARCH PATTERN BASE  

Improved extension type curb 
box with arch pattern base - for 
1/2" through 2" curb valves
 
The	arch	extends	around	the	curb	
valve	and	has	a	large	foot	surface	
to	transmit	loads	into	the	ground	
beneath	the	curb	valve,	rather	than	
to	the	curb	valve	itself.	The	box	is	
cast	iron		and	is	furnished	with	a	
cast	iron	lid	and	brass	pentagon	
plug.	The	upper	part	of	the	box	is	
spring	loaded	and	telescopes	into	
the	base	to	allow	for	grade	adjust-
ment	within	the	range	given	in	the	
dimensions	charts.	Stationary	rods	
(Stainless	Steel	optional),	shut-off	
rods	and	pentagon	keys	are	op-
tional	and	are	ordered	separately.	
 
Optional foot pieces 
Optional	foot	pieces	provide	a	firm	
base	for	the	curb	valve	and	helps	
to	prevent	the	curb	valve	from	
moving	when	the	valve	is	oper-
ated.	This	is	especially	important	
when	a	plastic	service	line	is	used.		Foot piece  

(valve not included)

** Foot piece not useable with valves having IPS PE 110® Compression connections. 

TO ORDER BOXES SPECIFY EXTENDED LENGTH, SIZE OF MINNEAPOLIS THREAD AND CATALOG NUMBER  

Box	Selection

Curb	valve	
and size

Box
Optional	foot	piece

Catalog	number Inside	diameter

300™	Ball

3/4"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10396

H-10316 2" H-10391

1"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10397

H-10316 2" H-10401**

1-1/2"
H-10386 1-1/4" H-10400

H-10336 2" -

2" H-10336 2" -

Mark	II®

3/4"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10396

H-10316 2" H-10391

1"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10397

H-10316 2" H-10401**

1-1/4" H-10336 2" -

1-1/2"
H-10386 1-1/4" H-10400

H-10336 2" -

2" H-10336 2" -

ORISEAL	III®

3/4"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10396

H-10316 2" H-10391

1"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10397

H-10316 2" H-10401**

ORISEAL®

3/4" H-10385 1-1/4" H-10396

1" H-10385 1-1/4" H-10397

1-1/2" H-10336 1-1/4" H-10400

2" H-10336 1-1/4" H-10400

Rev. 9-09    Shaded area indicates changes



10.3

Box	Selection

Curb	valve	
and size

Box
Optional	foot	piece

Catalog	number Inside	diameter

300™	Ball

3/4"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10396

H-10316 2" H-10391

1"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10397

H-10316 2" H-10401**

1-1/2"
H-10386 1-1/4" H-10400

H-10336 2" -

2" H-10336 2" -

Mark	II®

3/4"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10396

H-10316 2" H-10391

1"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10397

H-10316 2" H-10401**

1-1/4" H-10336 2" -

1-1/2"
H-10386 1-1/4" H-10400

H-10336 2" -

2" H-10336 2" -

ORISEAL	III®

3/4"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10396

H-10316 2" H-10391

1"
H-10385 1-1/4" H-10397

H-10316 2" H-10401**

ORISEAL®

3/4" H-10385 1-1/4" H-10396

1" H-10385 1-1/4" H-10397

1-1/2" H-10336 1-1/4" H-10400

2" H-10336 1-1/4" H-10400

Extra lids and plugs  
Lids	are	cast	iron	with	an	integrally	cast	brass	bushing	which	allows	for	easy	removal	of	pentagon	plug.	

Plug Only  Lid with Plug 

Dimensions and Optional Stationary Rod

Curb Box 
Catalog number 

Lid with plug 
part number

Plug only part number
Cast Iron Brass

H-10316 89981 59478 63684

H-10336 89981 59478 63684

H-10385 89375 58039 63670

H-10386 89375 58039 63670

TO ORDER BOXES SPECIFY EXTENDED LENGTH, SIZE OF MINNEAPOLIS THREAD AND CATALOG NUMBER  

H-10385	and	H-10386	curb	boxes

Curb	box	
catalog	
number

Box	length	
extended

Box	length	fully	
retracted Weight Optional

stationary	rod

in. mm in. mm lbs. kg Part	number Length	(in.)

H-10385

1-1/4"
upper
section

24 610 17.75 450.8 13.8 6.2 84774 12-3/4

30 762 20.50 520.7 14.8 6.7 84346 15

36 914 26.50 673.1 16.0 7.3 84275 21

42 1067 32.50 825.5 17.0 7.7 84233 27

48 1219 38.50 977.9 18.3 8.3 84245 33

54 1372 44.50 1130.3 19.3 8.7 84247 39

60 1524 50.50 1287.7 20.3 9.2 84154 45

66 1676 56.50 1435.1 21.5 9.8 84261 51

72 1829 62.50 1587.5 22.8 10.3 84341 57

78 1981 68.50 1739.9 24.0 10.9 84297 63

84 2134 74.50 1892.3 25.0 11.3 84152 69

90 2286 80.50 2044.7 26.0 11.8 88703 75

96 2438 86.50 2197.1 27.0 12.2 84274 81

H-10386

1-1/4"
upper
section

24 610 21.00 533.0 18.5 8.4 580558 14

30 762 21.00 533.0 19.8 9.0 580559 16

36 914 26.50 673.1 21.0 9.5 580560 18

42 1067 32.50 825.5 22.0 10.0 580561 24

48 1219 38.50 977.9 23.3 10.5 580562 30

54 1372 44.50 1130.3 24.3 11.0 580553 36

60 1524 50.50 1287.7 25.5 11.6 580554 42

66 1676 56.50 1435.1 26.5 12.0 580555 48

72 1829 62.50 1587.5 27.8 12.6 580566 54

78 1981 68.50 1739.9 29.0 13.2 580648 60

84 2134 74.50 1892.3 30.0 13.6 580649 66

90 2286 80.50 2044.7 31.0 14.1 580650 72

96 2438 86.50 2197.1 32.0 14.5 580859 78

H-10316	and	H-10336	curb	boxes

Curb	box	
catalog	
number

Box	length	
extended

Box	length	fully	
retracted Weight

in. mm in. mm lbs. kg

H-10316

2"
upper
section

24 610 19,50 495.3 15.3 6.9

30 762 21.00 533.0 16.0 7.3

36 914 27.00 686.0 16.8 7.6

42 1067 33.00 838.0 17.5 7.9

48 1219 39.00 991.0 18.3 8.3

54 1372 45.00 1143.0 19.0 8.6

60 1524 51,00 1295.0 19.8 9.0

66 1676 57.00 1448.0 20.3 9.2

72 1829 63.00 1600.0 21.3 9.6

78 1981 69.00 1753.0 22.0 10.0

84 2134 75.00 1905.0 22.8 10.3

90 2286 81.00 2057.0 23.5 10.7

96 2438 87.00 2210.0 24.3 11.0

H-10336

2"
upper
section

24 610 21.25 539.8 18.0 8.2

30 762 21.25 539.8 18.8 8.5

36 914 27.00 686.0 19.5 8.8

42 1067 33.00 838.0 20.3 9.2

48 1219 39.00 991.0 21.0 9.5

54 1372 45.00 1143.0 21.8 9.9

60 1524 51,00 1295.0 22.5 10.2

66 1676 57.00 1448.0 23.3 10.5

72 1829 63.00 1600.0 24.0 10.9

78 1981 69.00 1753.0 24.8 11.2

84 2134 75.00 1905.0 25.5 11.6

90 2286 81.00 2057.0 26.3 11.9

96 2438 87.00 2210.0 27.0 12.2

MUELLER® CURB BOXES - IMPROVED
EXTENSION TYPE WITH ARCH PATTERN BASE 

Shaded area indicates change Rev. 4-14



10.4 MUELLER® CURB BOXES - EXTENSION
TYPE WITH ARCH PATTERN BASE  

Extension type curb box with arch 
pattern base-for 1/2" through 2" 
curb valves

The	arched	base	rests	on	top	of	the	
valve	and	extends	down	around	the	
valve	head	to	help	exclude	dirt	and	
debris.	The	box	is	cast		iron	and	is	
furnished	with	a	cast	iron	lid	and	
brass	pentagon	plug	(the		H-10314	
is	furnished	with	a	one	piece	lid	that	
requires	a	spanner	wrench	to	remove	
–	wrench	ordered	separately).	The	
upper	part	of	the	box	is	spring	loaded	
and	telescopes	into	the	base	to	allow	
for	grade	adjustment	within	the	range	
given	in	the	dimension	charts.	
Stationery	rods,	shut-off	rods,	
and	pentagon	keys	are	optional	
and	are	ordered	separately.

**The H-10314 and H-10334 boxes are the same except the H-10314 is furnished with a one piece lid, the H10334 has a combination lid and pentagon plug.

TO ORDER BOXES SPECIFY EXTENDED LENGTH, SIZE OF MINNEAPOLIS THREAD AND CATALOG NUMBER  

Box	Selection

Curb	valve	and	size
Box

Catalog	number Inside	diameter

300™	Ball

3/4"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314 1"

H-10334 1"

1"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314 1"

H-10334 1"

1-1/2" H-10310 2"

Mark	II®

3/4"
H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

1"
H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

1-1/4"

H-10310 2"

H-10314** 1"

H-10334** 1"

1-1/2" H-10310 2"

2" H-10310 2"

ORISEAL	III®

3/4"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314** 1"

H-10334** 1"

1"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314** 1"

H-10334** 1"

Inverted	key	curb	valve

3/4"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314** 1"

H-10334** 1"

1"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314** 1"

H-10334** 1"

Rev. 9-09    Shaded area indicates changes



10.5

Box	Selection

Curb	valve	and	size
Box

Catalog	number Inside	diameter

300™	Ball

3/4"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314 1"

H-10334 1"

1"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314 1"

H-10334 1"

1-1/2" H-10310 2"

Mark	II®

3/4"
H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

1"
H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

1-1/4"

H-10310 2"

H-10314** 1"

H-10334** 1"

1-1/2" H-10310 2"

2" H-10310 2"

ORISEAL	III®

3/4"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314** 1"

H-10334** 1"

1"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314** 1"

H-10334** 1"

Inverted	key	curb	valve

3/4"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314** 1"

H-10334** 1"

1"

H-10306 1-1/4"

H-10308 1-1/2"

H-10314** 1"

H-10334** 1"

MUELLER® CURB BOXES - EXTENSION 
TYPE WITH ARCH PATTERN BASE  

*	Stationary	rods	are	supplied	with	H-10314	and	H-10334 only. Stationary rods are optional with all other boxes shown on this page and must be ordered separately. 

** The H-10314 and H-10334 boxes are the same except the H-10314 is furnished with a one piece lid, the H-10334 has a combination lid and pentagon plug.  

Extra lids and  plug
Lids	are	cast	iron	with	an	integrally	cast	
brass	bushing	which	allows	for	easy	remov-
al	of	pentagon	plug.	

Lid with Plug One piece lid  Plug only

Dimensions and Optional Stationary Rod

Curb Box 
Catalog 
number 

One piece 
lid part 
number

Lid with 
brass pen-
tagon plug - 
part number

Lid with 
brass bush-
ing and cast 
iron plug

Plug only part 
number
Cast Iron Brass

H-10306 - 89369 89375 58039 63670

H-10086 - 581642 89980 58116 63683

H-10310 89982 681714 89981 59478 63684

H-10314 - - - - -

H-10334 - 89376 89376 - 36571

TO ORDER BOXES SPECIFY EXTENDED LENGTH, SIZE OF MINNEAPOLIS THREAD AND CATALOG NUMBER  

H-10306	and	H-10308	curb	boxes

Curb	box	
catalog	
number

Box	length	
extended

Box	length	fully	
retracted Weight Optional

stationary	rod

in. mm in. mm lbs. kg Part	
number

Length	
(in.)

H-10306

1-1/4"
upper
section

24 610 18.00 457.0 12.0 5.4 84774 12-3/4

30 762 18.00 457.0 14.0 6.4 84346 15

36 914 24.00 610.0 15.0 6.8 84275 21

42 1067 30.00 762.0 16.0 7.3 84233 27

48 1219 36.00 914.0 17.0 7.7 84245 33

54 1372 42.00 1067.0 18.0 8.2 84247 39

60 1524 46.00 1219.0 19.0 8.6 84154 45

66 1676 54.00 1372.0 20.0 9.1 84261 51

72 1829 60.00 1524.0 22.0 10.0 84341 57

78 1981 66.00 1676.0 23.0 10.4 84297 63

84 2134 72.00 1829.0 24.0 10.9 84152 69

90 2286 78.00 1981.0 25.0 11.3 88703 75

96 2438 84.00 2143.0 26.0 11.8 84274 81

H-10308

1-1/2"
upper
section

24 610 20.44 519.2 13.0 5.9 - 14

30 762 20.44 519.2 15.0 6.8 84742 16

36 914 24.00 610.0 16.0 7.3 84256 18

42 1067 30.00 762.0 17.0 7.7 84326 24

48 1219 36.00 914.0 18.0 8.2 84305 30

54 1372 42.00 1067.0 20.0 9.1 84338 36

60 1524 46.00 1219.0 21.0 9.5 84353 42

66 1676 54.00 1372.0 22.0 10.0 88702 48

72 1829 60.00 1524.0 23.0 10.4 84255 54

78 1981 66.00 1676.0 25.0 11.3 83299 60

84 2134 72.00 1829.0 26.0 11.8 80643 66

90 2286 78.00 1981.0 27.0 12.2 84832 72

96 2438 84.00 2143.0 28.0 12.7 88139 78

H-10306	and	H-10308	curb	boxes

Curb	box	
catalog	
number

Box	length	
extended

Box	length	fully	
retracted Weight Optional

stationary	rod

in. mm in. mm lbs. kg Part	
number

Length	
(in.)

H-10310

2"
upper
section

24 610 21.44 544.5 21.0 9.5 - -

30 762 21.44 544.5 23.0 10.4 84146 15

36 914 24.00 610.0 25.0 11.3 84162 21

42 1067 30.00 762.0 27.0 12.2 84147 27

48 1219 36.00 914.0 28.0 12.7 84176 33

54 1372 42.00 1067.0 30.0 13.6 84139 39

60 1524 46.00 1219.0 32.0 14.5 84140 45

66 1676 54.00 1372.0 34.0 15.4 84128 51

72 1829 60.00 1524.0 35.0 15.9 84143 57

78 1981 66.00 1676.0 37.0 16.8 84222 63

84 2134 72.00 1829.0 39.0 17.7 84169 69

90 2286 78.00 1981.0 41.0 18.6 - 75

96 2438 84.00 2143.0 43.0 19.5 - 81

H-10314
and
H-10334

1"
upper
section

24 610 18.00 457.0 9.5 4.3 82875 11.25

30 762 18.00 457.0 10.0 4.5 82892 16.75

36 914 24.00 610.0 11.0 5.0 82862 21.0

42 1067 30.00 762.0 12.0 5.4 82863 27.0

48 1219 36.00 914.0 14.0 6.4 82864 33.0

54 1372 42.00 1067.0 15.0 6.8 82865 39.0

60 1524 46.00 1219.0 16.0 7.3 82866 45.0

66 1676 54.00 1372.0 17.0 7.7 82867 51.0

72 1829 60.00 1524.0 18.0 8.2 82868 57.0

78 1981 66.00 1676.0 19.0 8.6 82869 63.0

84 2134 72.00 1829.0 20.0 9.1 82870 69.0

90 2286 78.00 1981.0 21.0 9.5 82871 75.0

Shaded area indicates change Rev. 9-09



10.6 MUELLER® CURB BOXES - EXTENSION TYPE
WITH MINNEAPOLIS PATTERN BASE 

Extension type curb box with 
Minneapolis pattern base - for 1/2" 
through 2" curb valves

The	base	is	tapped	to	attach	to	the	
threaded	top	of	the	Minneapolis	pattern	
curb	valves.	This	arrangement	helps	
to	prevent	frost	heave	from	separating	
the	box	from	the	valve,	and	excludes	
dirt	and	debris.	The	box	is	cast	iron	
and	is	furnished	with	a	cast	iron	lid	
and	pentagon	plug	(the	H-10312	is	
furnished	with	a	one	piece	lid	that	
requires	a	spanner	wrench	to	remove	
–wrench	ordered	separately).	The	
upper	part	of	the	box	is	spring	loaded	
and	telescopes	into	the	base	to	allow	
for	grade	adjustments	within	the	
range	given	in	the	dimension	charts.	
Stationary	rods,	shut-off	rods,	and	
pentagon	keys	are	optional	and	are	
ordered	separately.		

** The H-10312 and H-10332 are the same except that the H-10312 has a one piece lid and the H-10332 has a combination lid and pentagon plug.  

TO ORDER BOXES SPECIFY EXTENDED LENGTH, SIZE OF MINNEAPOLIS THREAD AND CATALOG NUMBER  

Box	Selection

Curb	valve	
and size

Box

Catalog	number Inside	diam-
eter Base	tapping

300™	Ball

3/4"

H-10300 1-1/4" 1-1/2"
H-10302 1-1/2" 2-1/2"	(1-1/2"	bushing)

H-10312** 1" 1-1/2"
H-10332** 1" 1-1/2"

H-10300-99008 1-1/4" 2"	(1-1/2"	bushing)
H-10302-99004 1-1/2" 2"	(1-1/2"	bushing)

1"

H-10300 1-1/4" 1-1/2"
H-10302 1-1/2" 2-1/2"	(1-1/2"	bushing)

H-10312** 1" 1-1/2"
H-10332** 1" 1-1/2"

H-10300-99008 1-1/4" 2"	(1-1/2"	bushing)
H-10302-99004 1-1/2" 2"	(1-1/2"	bushing)

1-1/2"

H-10300-99002 1-1/4" 2"
H-10302-99005 1-1/2" 2"
H-10302-99007 1-1/2" 2-1/2"	(2"	bushing)
H-10312-99000 1" 2"
H-10332-99000 1" 2"

2"

H-10300-99002 1-1/4" 2"
H-10302-99005 1-1/2" 2"
H-10302-99007 1-1/2" 2-1/2"	(2"	bushing)
H-10312-99000 1" 2"
H-10332-99000 1" 2"

Mark	II®

3/4"

H-10300 1-1/4" 1-1/2"
H-10302 1-1/2" 2-1/2"	(1-1/2"	bushing)

H-10312** 1" 1-1/2"
H-10332** 1" 1-1/2"

H-10300-99008 1-1/4" 2"	(1-1/2"	bushing)
H-10302-99004 1-1/2" 2"	(1-1/2"	bushing)

1"

H-10302-99002 1-1/4" 2"
H-10302-99005 1-1/2" 2"
H-10312-99000 1" 2"
H-10332-99000 1" 2"

1-1/4"
H-10302-99006 1-1/2" 2-1/2"

H-10304 2" 2-1/2"
H-10388 1-1/4" 2-1/2"

1-1/2"
H-10304-99000 2" 3"
H-10304-99007 2" 3-1/2"	(3"	bushing)

2" H-10304-99002 2" 3-1/2"

ORISEAL®

3/4"
H-10300-99002 1-1/4" 2"
H-10302-99005 1-1/2" 2"
H-10312-99000 1" 2

1"

H-10332-99000 1" 2"
H-10302-99006 1-1/2" 2-1/2"

H-10344 2" 2-1/2"
H-10388 1-1/4" 2-1/2"

Rev. 9-09    Shaded area indicates changes



10.7MUELLER® CURB BOXES - EXTENSION TYPE  
WITH MINNEAPOLIS PATTERN BASE  

Dimensions and Optional Stationary Rod

Lid with Plug One piece lid  Plug only

*Stationary rods are supplied with H-10312 and H-10332 only. Stationary rods are optional with all other boxes within these pages and must be ordered separately. 

** The H-10312 and H-10332 are the same except that the H-10312 has a one piece lid and the H-10332 has a combination lid and pentagon plug.  

Extra lids and plug  

TO ORDER BOXES SPECIFY EXTENDED LENGTH, SIZE OF MINNEAPOLIS THREAD AND CATALOG NUMBER  

Curb box 
catalog 
number

One piece 
lid part 
number

Quantity 
per carton

Lid with 
plug part 
number

Quantity 
per carton

Plug part 
number 
only

H-10300 - - 89375 10 58039
H-10302 - - 89980 10 58116
H-10304 - - 89991 10 59478
H-10312 89982*** 10 - - -
H-10332 - - 89376 10 36571

***Standard marking is “WATER” – or 
specify optional “FIRE” or “SEWER”

H-10300,	H-10302,	and	H-10304	curb	boxes

Curb	box	
catalog	
number

Box	length	
extended

Box	length	fully	
retracted Weight Optional

stationary	rod

in. mm in. mm lbs. kg Part	
number

Length	
(in.)

H-10300

1-1/4"
upper
section

24 610 18.00 457.0 12.0 5.4 84774 12-3/4
30 762 18.00 457.0 14.0 6.4 84346 15
36 914 24.00 610.0 15.0 6.8 84275 21
42 1067 30.00 762.0 16.0 7.3 84233 27
48 1219 36.00 914.0 17.0 7.7 84245 33
54 1372 42.00 1067.0 18.0 8.2 84247 39
60 1524 46.00 1219.0 19.0 8.6 84154 45
66 1676 54.00 1372.0 20.0 9.1 84261 51
72 1829 60.00 1524.0 22.0 10.0 84341 57
78 1981 66.00 1676.0 23.0 10.4 84297 63
84 2134 72.00 1829.0 24.0 10.9 84152 69
90 2286 78.00 1981.0 25.0 11.3 88703 75
96 2438 84.00 2143.0 26.0 11.8 84274 81

H-10302

1-1/2"
upper
section

24 610 21.44 544.5 13.0 5.9 - -
30 762 21.44 544.5 15.0 6.8 84742 15
36 914 24.00 610.0 16.0 7.3 84256 21
42 1067 30.00 762.0 17.0 7.7 84326 27
48 1219 36.00 914.0 18.0 8.2 84305 33
54 1372 42.00 1067.0 20.0 9.1 84338 39
60 1524 46.00 1219.0 21.0 9.5 84353 45
66 1676 54.00 1372.0 22.0 10.0 88702 51
72 1829 60.00 1524.0 23.0 10.4 84255 57
78 1981 66.00 1676.0 25.0 11.3 83299 63
84 2134 72.00 1829.0 26.0 11.8 80643 69
90 2286 78.00 1981.0 27.0 12.2 84832 75
96 2438 84.00 2143.0 28.0 12.7 88139 81

H-10304

1-1/2"
upper
section

24 610 21.44 544.5 21.0 9.5 - -
30 762 21.44 544.5 23.0 10.4 84146 15
36 914 24.00 610.0 25.0 11.3 84162 21
42 1067 30.00 762.0 27.0 12.2 84147 27
48 1219 36.00 914.0 28.0 12.7 84176 33
54 1372 42.00 1067.0 30.0 13.6 84139 39
60 1524 46.00 1219.0 32.0 14.5 84140 45
66 1676 54.00 1372.0 34.0 15.4 84128 51
72 1829 60.00 1524.0 35.0 15.9 84143 57
78 1981 66.00 1676.0 37.0 16.8 84222 63
84 2134 72.00 1829.0 39.0 17.7 84169 69
90 2286 78.00 1981.0 41.0 18.6 - -
96 2438 84.00 2143.0 43.0 19.5 - -

H-10306	and	H-10308	curb	boxes

Curb	box	
catalog	
number

Box	length	
extended

Box	length	fully	
retracted Weight Optional

stationary	rod

in. mm in. mm lbs. kg Part	
number

Length	
(in.)

H-10312**
and
10322**

1"
upper
section

24 610 18.00 457.0 9.5 4.3 84525 11.25
30 762 18.00 457.0 10.0 4.5 82892 16.75
36 914 24.00 610.0 11.0 5.0 82862 21.00
42 1067 30.00 762.0 12.0 5.4 82863 27.00
48 1219 36.00 914.0 14.0 6.4 82864 33.00
54 1372 42.00 1067.0 15.0 6.8 82865 39.00
60 1524 46.00 1219.0 16.0 7.3 82866 45.00
66 1676 54.00 1372.0 17.0 7.7 82867 51.00
72 1829 60.00 1524.0 18.0 8.2 82868 57.00
78 1981 66.00 1676.0 19.0 8.6 82869 63.00
84 2134 72.00 1829.0 20.0 9.1 82870 69.00
90 2286 78.00 1981.0 21.0 9.5 82871 75.00
96 2438 84.00 2143.0 22.0 10.0 82872 81.00

H-10388

1-1/4"
upper
section

24 610 18.00 457.0 9.5 4.3 82875 11.25
30 762 18.00 457.0 10.0 4.5 82892 16.75
36 914 26.50 673.1 14.5 6.6 84275 21.00
42 1067 32.50 825.5 15.5 7.0 84233 27.00
48 1219 38.50 977.9 16.5 7.5 84245 33.00
54 1372 44.50 1130.3 17.5 7.9 84247 39.00
60 1524 50.50 1282.7 18.5 8.4 84154 45.00
66 1676 56.50 1435.1 19.5 8.8 84261 51.00
72 1829 62.50 1587.5 21.5 9.8 84341 57.00
78 1981 68.50 1739.9 22.5 10.2 84297 63.00
84 2134 74.50 1892.3 23.5 10.7 84152 69.00
90 2286 80.50 2044.7 24.5 11.1 88703 75.00

Optional Reducing

Bushing part 
number

Bushing size Minneapolis 
thread size

H-10343

2"x1-1/2" 2"
2-1/2"x1-1/2" 2-1/2"
2-1/2"x2" 2-1/2"
3-1/2"x3" 3-1/2"
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10.8 MUELLER® CURB BOXES - 
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT 

H-10321 Shut-off rod  
Lengths: 2', 3', 4', 5', 6', 7', 8', 10', and 12'

For	use	with	all	Buffalo	type	boxes	
and	the	following	curb	boxes:	
H-10300,	H-10302, 
H-10304,	H-10306,	H-10308, 
H-10310,	H-	10316,	H-10336, 
H-10385,	H-	10386,	H-10387, 
H-10388	will	fit	stops	and	valves	to	
2"	in	size.	One	end	is	flattened	like	
a	chisel	and	the	other	end	is	pointed	
for	digging	ice	or	dirt	away	from	lid	of	
box.	Made	of	steel.		

H-10322 Curb box key  
Lengths: 2', 3', 4', 5' and 6' 

Designed	especially	for	use	with	
H-10312,	H-10314,	H-10332,	and	
H-10334	Curb	boxes.	One	end	of	the	
crossbar	handle	has	a	curved	point	
for	digging	ice	or	dirt	away	from	lid	of	
box.	Other	end	has	a	spanner	wrench	
for	removing	lids	from	the	H-10312	or	
H-10314	boxes.	Made	of	steel.		

H-10330 Clean-out auger for 2-1/2" 
Buffalo boxes 

Lengths: 4', 5' and 6'
  

H -10331 Clean-out auger for 3"  
Buffalo boxes

  
Used	to	open	clogged	Buffalo	type	
curb	boxes	quickly	and	easily.	
Eliminates	digging	up	box	to	reach	
the	curb	stop.	One	end	of	the	handle	
is	pointed	for	digging	ice	or	dirt	away	
from	lid	of	box.	Rod	and	crossbar	
handle	are	made	of	steel	and	auger	
spiral	is	made	of	malleable	iron.		

H-10356 Combination key  
Lengths: 18", 27", 36", and 48" 

For	use	with	Buffalo	type	curb	 
boxes	to	remove	screw	in	lid	and	 
operate	stationary	shut-off	rods.	 
Will	not	fit	tee	head	of	curb	valves	 
or	stops.		

H-10323 Pentagon key - Ductile iron 

Used	for	operating	the	screws	of	 
MUELLER	and	Buffalo	type	curb	 
boxes	or	repair	lids.	One	end	is	 
pointed	for	digging	ice	or	dirt	away	from	
lid	of	box.	Other	end	is	a	hammer	head.	
Fits	standard	water	works	pentagon.		
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10.9
Repair Lids Curb Box Sleeve  

The	sizes	(size	of	lid)	refer	to	the	Buffalo	box	size	at	 
the	base,	not	the	upper	section.	Both	types	of	repair	 
lids	are	heavily	constructed	of	gray	iron,	have	a	 
stainless	steel	standard	pentagon	screw*,	and	the	 
word	"WATER"	in	raised	letters.		

Note: When the top section of the box is broken off completely, whether old or new 
style, always use the old style (H-10374) repair lid.  
* Repair lids only.  

This	cast	iron	curb	box	sleeve	provides	a	convenient	
method	of	setting	a	curb	box	in	cement.	It	prevents	
cement	from	adhering	to	the	lid,	a	condition	which	could	
make	it	difficult	or	even	impossible	to	remove	the	lid.		To	
install	the	sleeve,	the	lid	is	first	removed	from	the	box,	
the	sleeve	is	slipped	over	the	upper	section,	and	the	lid	
is	replaced.	The	sliding	upper	section	of	the	curb	box	is	
raised	or	lowered,	along	with	the	sleeve,	to	the	level	of	
the	concrete	as	it	is	poured.		

H-10344	Curb	box	adapter
Sizes:	2-1/2"x2",	3"x2",	3-”x2-	
1/2",	3-1/2"x2",	3-1/2"x2-1/2		 

This	screw	is	used	in	Buffalo	type	
curb	box	lids,	is	made	of	red	brass,	
and	has	a	standard	pentagon	head.		
H-10324	Standard	pentagon	screw		

This	cast	iron	curb	box	adapter	allows	a	Minneapolis	
pattern	curb	box	to	be	used	on	1-1/4",	1-1/2",	and	2"	
Minneapolis	pattern	curb	valves	and	stops.	The	adapter	
will	add	5"		to	the	length	of	the	box.	These	adapters	are	
not	recommended	for	boxes	with	1"	upper	section.		

Curb Box Sleeve Installed

H-10342 curb boxes having a 1" upper section. 

H-10374	Repair	lid	for	old	
style	Buffalo	type	curb	boxes	 

Sizes:	2-1/2",		3

H-10373 H-10373  

H-10374  
H-10374 

MUELLER® CURB BOXES - 
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

H-10373	Repair	lid	for	new	
style	Buffalo	type	curb	boxes

Size:	2-1/2"		

H-10373 

Standard pentagon screw  Curb box adapter  

Size of lid Minimum diameter Maximum diameter
2-1/2" 2-13/16" 3-3/4"

3" 3-3/8" 4-1/8"

Sizes 2-1/2"x2" 3"x2" 3"x2-1/2" 3-1/2"x2" 3-1/2"x2-1/2"
Size	of	male	
Minneapolis	
thread

2" 2" 2-1/2" 2" 2-1/2"

Size	of	female	
Minneapolis	
thread

2-1/2" 3" 3" 3-1/2" 3-1/2"

Shaded area indicates change Rev. 9-09
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